LifeGuard® LG2-Series
Protection Panels
Datasheet
14.12i.REV.2 | 11.2022
Device features
	• For solidly grounded and
resistance-grounded systems
	• All models rated for use up to 600 V

(406 x 305 x 152) (361 x 259) (368 x 267)
Figure 2: Dimensions of Type 4X stainless steel enclosure
Dimensioned drawings
Standard LG2-series LifeGuard model numbers have the following format:
LG2-
100- F- P
Current Rating Trip Type Enclosure
With the following choices:
Current rating: 20 A, 60 A, 100 A
Trip Type:	 F = Fixed 6-mA AC/DC inverse-time curve per UL 943
		  A = Adjustable 10 to 500 mA AC/DC, adjustable 0 to 10 s definite time
Enclosure: 	 N = No enclosure, backplane only
		  P = type 4X Polycarbonate
		  S = type 4X Stainless steel
Model Number Description Order Number
LG2-20-A-N LifeGuard 20 A, field adjustable, open style B541301001
LG2-20-A-P LifeGuard 20 A, field adjustable, type 4X polycarbonate B541301002
LG2-20-A-S LifeGuard 20 A, field adjustable, type 4X stainless steel B541301003
LG2-20-F-N LifeGuard 20 A, fixed 6 mA, open style B541301004
LG2-20-F-P LifeGuard 20 A, fixed 6 mA, type 4X polycarbonate B541301005
LG2-20-F-S LifeGuard 20 A, fixed 6 mA, type 4X stainless steel B541301006
LG2-60-A-N LifeGuard 60 A, field adjustable open style B541301007
LG2-60-A-P LifeGuard 60 A, field adjustable, type 4X polycarbonate B541301008
LG2-60-A-S LifeGuard 60 A, field adjustable, type 4X stainless steel B541301009
LG2-60-F-N LifeGuard 60 A, fixed 6 mA, open style B541301010
LG2-60-F-P LifeGuard 60 A, fixed 6 mA, type 4X polycarbonate B541301011
LG2-60-F-S LifeGuard 60 A, fixed 6 mA, type 4X stainless steel B541301012
LG2-100-A-N LifeGuard 100 A, field adjustable open style B541301013
LG2-100-A-P LifeGuard 100 A, field adjustable, type 4X polycarbonate B541301014
LG2-100-A-S LifeGuard 100 A, field adjustable, type 4X stainless steel B541301015
LG2-100-F-N LifeGuard 100 A, fixed 6 mA, open style B541301016
LG2-100-F-P LifeGuard 100 A, fixed 6 mA, type 4X polycarbonate B541301017
LG2-100-F-S LifeGuard 100 A, fixed 6 mA, type 4X stainless steel B541301018
Ordering information
Technical specifications
USA • Exton, PA
+1 800.356.4266 • info@benderinc.com